# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Percon West Company		05/10/2004	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PSC Inc.
Street Address:	959 Terry Street
City:	Eugene
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1337701	PERCON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 294-9584

Email: TM-PDX@STOEL.COM

Correspondent Name: John C. Motley/Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204-1268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60814-101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick P. Hartigan

Total Attachments: 1

900008833

source=PERCON Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0143

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Percon West Company, a Washington corporation, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark ("Mark") registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PERCON	1337701	May 28, 1985

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to PSC Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and its related federal application and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, with all rights of action, powers and benefit to the Mark, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including without limitation rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees, arising out of past infringement of the Mark, or injury to the related goodwill.

Dated: <u>May 10</u>, 2004

PERCON WEST COMPANY

Brad West, Vice-President

PortInd2-4474516.1 0060814-00101

TRADEMARK REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0144

**RECORDED: 06/07/2004**